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EXPANSION OF HYDRO POWER PROJECTS
Choudhary Shri Bhudeo

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Hydro Power projects proposed to be expanded during the 12th Five Year Plan period, project wise;

(b) the details of the funds proposed to be allocated for the purpose, project-wise;and

(c) the target fixed by the Government for Hydro Power generation during the 12th Five Year Plan period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) As per Planning Commission, the capacity addition for the 12th Five Year Plan on an all- India comprises of 10,897 MW for Hydro.
The list of hydro projects which are likely to yield benefits during 12th Plan is given at Annex.

(b) All developers raise their own funds for the expansion programme, as per their requirement of the projects and various concerned approvals.

(c) The Working Group of the Planning Commission for the Twelfth Plan has estimated a total requirement of 1403 Billion Units(BU) per annum by the end of 12th Five Year Plan (2016−17), out of which share of hydro generation is expected to be 12%.
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